# ORADELL BOARD OF EDUCATION ORADELL, NEW JERSEY 07649

#### **SPECIAL MEETING**

## Oradell Public School Auditorium April 6, 2022

## **AGENDA**

- I. CALL TO ORDER- 4:30pm
- II. FLAG SALUTE

#### III. SUNSHINE LAW STATEMENT

All requirements of the Open Public Meetings Act have been met for this meeting of the Board of Education of the Borough of Oradell. Notice of this meeting was filed with <u>The Record</u> and <u>Town News</u> and all persons requesting such notice.

#### IV. MISSION STATEMENT

The Oradell Public School District is dedicated to the ongoing pursuit of educational excellence through comprehensive innovative curriculum and instruction. The District is committed to providing opportunities for social, emotional, and academic discovery to foster curiosity, courage, and character. Our goal is to prepare our students to become life-long learners who are self-directed, resilient, productive responsible citizens.

Adopted by the Oradell Board of Education March 27, 2019

## V. ROLL CALL

Mrs. Acosta, Mrs. Bhatia-Nigam, Mr. Griffin, Mrs. Norian, Mrs. Shapiro, Mrs. Walker, Mr. Walsh, Mr. Derian, and Mrs. Nichols

#### VI. COMMITTEE REPORTS/ACTION

- A. BUILDING & GROUNDS/ SAFETY- Mr. Derian, Chairperson
  - A1. **WHEREAS**, the Board of Education is submitting an application to the New Jersey Department of Education for approval of the following capital improvement project:

## **Auditorium Upgrades at the Oradell School**

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves submitting
this project to the New Jersey Department of Education and amending the District's Long Range
Facility Plan to include this project, if necessary.

	racinty rain to include this project, it necessary.			
		Motion		Seconded
	ROLL CALL			
VII.	ADJOURNMENT			
	Motion _		Seconded	
	ROLL CALL			